YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1686 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th May 2020

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [Remain | Leave | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf [Midiands /o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1686[572|418 | 152 | 626 | 668 |819| 867 | 184 | 703 | 406 | 393 | 961 | 725 | 202 566 366 406 145

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The UK Government have made some modifications to the
coronavirus lockdown rules in England.
Do you support or oppose these changes?
Support 36 | 58 20 29 26 47 | 40 32 30 33 34 47| 38 33 31 43 39 34 14
Oppose 49 | 32 65 56 60 43 | 44 55 49 52 53 40| 49 50 50 43 47 50 76
Dontknow 15 | 10 15 15 13 11 16 13 21 15 13 13| 13 17 19 14 14 16 10
And generally speaking, do you think...?
The changes go too far in relaxing the rules 54 | 41 68 60 64 49 | 47 60 50 54 59 48| 54 53 55 49 53 53 72
The changes don’t go far enough in relaxing therules 8 | 10 7 4 6 10 9 7 2 9 9 7 7 8 7 8 7 9 4
The balance is about right 29 | 44 17 26 23 34 | 34 25 31 27 25 37| 31 28 28 34 32 26 13
Don’t know 9 5 9 10 8 7 10 9 16 10 8 8 8 11 9 9 8 11 11
How clear or unclear do you think the new rules are?
Veryclear 11 | 21 3 3 5 17 12 9 11 9 10 13| 11 10 12 12 10 10 4
Fairly clear 27 | 40 16 19 21 35 | 28 26 19 25 28 34| 26 29 18 32 29 27 15
TOTAL CLEAR 38 | 61 19 22 26 52 | 40 85! 30 34 38 47| 37 39 30 44 39 37 19
Fairly unclear 30 | 23 37 37 36 25 | 27 32 32 29 27 31|30 29 33 27 30 32 28
Very unclear 30 | 14 43 39 38 21 | 29 31 28 34 32 21| 31 28 34 26 28 27 50
TOTAL UNCLEAR 60 | 37 80 76 74 46 | 56 63 60 63 59 52| 61 57 67 53 58 59 78
Don’t know 3 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 9 3 3 0 2 4 3 2 3 3 2
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Which of the following comes closest to your view?
The public need detailed guidance on what they should and should
not be doing to stop the spread of coronavirus
The public only need basic guidance and should use their common
sense to stop the spread of coronavirus
Don’t know

And thinking about you personally, which of the following would
you prefer?

| would prefer to be given detailed guidance on what | should and

should not be doing to stop the spread of coronavirus

| would prefer to be given basic guidance and use my common sense

to stop the spread of coronavirus

Don’t know

There were a number of different modifications made to the
coronavirus lockdown rules in England earlier this week. For
each of the following, please say whether you support or oppose
the specific changes?

Allowing people to exercise outdoors more than once a day

Support
Oppose
Don’t know
Allowing people to sit or sunbathe in parks if they are two
meters away from others
Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [Remain | Leave | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands /o | scotiand

Dem South Wales
1686|572| 418 | 152| 626 | 668 | 819| 867 | 184 | 703 | 406 | 393| 961 | 725 | 202 | 566 | 366 | 406 | 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
73|61 8 8| 8 65|67 78 |73 74 75 e8| 74 71| 77 71 71 71 81
23|38 11 11| 12 33|28 19 |14 21 23 32| 24 23| 19 25 27 2 15
411 2 of 2 2]l 3|13 5 2 o 3 6 4 4 2 7 4
61 |47 76 72| 71 54|55 66 | 64 63 62 55|61 61| 65 57 61 60 71
35 |52 21 26| 27 44|39 31 |24 31 37 45|37 33| 32 38 36 3 27
411 3 1| 2 3|16 3|12 &6 2 ol 3 6 3 5 2 6 2
80|88 75 92| 82 84|82 78 |66 8 79 8|8 75| 74 81 82 81 78
15|09 20 8| 14 13|11 18 |23 16 15 8|14 16| 20 14 14 14 19
5|2 6 o] 3 3|17 4|12 4 6 4|3 8 6 6 4 5 3
58|69 51 55| 54 64 |61 54 | 46 54 60 68| 61 53| 58 61 60 54 47
34|25 39 37| 38 30|20 38 |37 38 33 25|32 3| 3 31 31 36 46
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Allowing golf courses and outdoor tennis courts to reopen
Support 54 | 72 38 51 45 65 56 52 32 51 56 66 | 56 51 55 56 55 52 42
Oppose 36 | 20 52 39 44 28 | 32 40 52 39 34 26| 35 38 35 33 35 37 54
Don’'t know 10 7 10 10 11 7 12 8 16 10 10 7 9 11 9 11 10 11 4
Allowing people to travel as far as they like to spend time
outdoors
Support 27 | 33 24 25 23 30 | 32 23 34 27 25 28| 29 25 36 27 27 28 16
Oppose 64 | 61 68 68 71 63 | 59 70 48 65 70 65| 63 66 54 63 65 66 78
Don’'t know 8 6 8 7 6 6 9 8 19 8 5 7 8 10 10 10 8 7 6
Allowing people to meet one person from another household at
atime, as long as it is outside and they keep two metres apart
Support 64 | 78 51 69 58 73 | 65 63 53 56 69 77| 66 61 63 66 65 63 55
Oppose 26 | 17 37 25 32 20 25 28 31 33 23 16| 27 26 28 24 24 26 38
Don’'t know 10 5 12 7 10 6 11 9 16 11 8 7 8 13 9 10 10 11 6
Encouraging those who can’t work at home (e.g. those in
construction and manufacturing) to return to work
Support 50 | 72 29 49 39 63 | 52 48 35 46 51 62| 50 49 45 56 51 49 30
Oppose 35 | 17 53 36 45 25 | 34 36 43 41 34 22| 36 34 44 30 34 32 57
Don'tknow 15 | 11 18 15 17 12 14 17 21 13 16 16| 14 17 12 15 15 19 13
Allowing garden centres to open
Support 63 | 79 52 68 57 74 | 65 62 43 60 67 75| 65 61 63 66 63 63 55
Oppose 26 | 15 34 22 29 20 | 24 28 42 28 22 19| 25 27 25 24 27 26 34
Don’'t know 11 6 14 9 14 6 12 10 15 12 11 6 10 12 12 10 11 11 12

3 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougoVv.co.uk



